
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:862
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
PROJECTS UNDER CENTRAL RAILWAY
Kashinath Shri Taware Suresh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of surveys for new rail lines, work of laying of new rail lines and gauge conversion completed under the Central Railway during the last three years and the current year, separately; and

(b) the details of total funds allocated and spent thereon separately, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 862 BY SHRI SURESH KASHINATH TAWARE TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 08.08.2013 REGARDING Projects UNDER CENTRAL RAILWAY

(a): Details of surveys completed for new lines during the last three years and current year under the Central Railway are as under:-

          (Rs. in crore)
S. No.  Year of completion Name of Surveys   KM Status
1.  2010-11   Dhule-Amalner (New Line) 39 Sent to Planning
          Commission for
          "In Principle"
          approval. Planning
          Commission refused
          due to resource
          crunch.
2.  2010-11   Ballarshah-Surjagad   122 Sent to Planning
     (Etapalli) (New Line)   Commission for
          "In Principle"
          approval.
3.  2010-11   Khandwa-Dhar via   250 Sent to Planning
     Khargone, Barwani (New Line) Commission for
          "In Principle"
          approval. Planning
          Commission refused
          due to resource
          crunch.
4.  2011-12   Rail link from Jindal Steel  200 Under examination.
     Works Jaigarh Port to Konkan Railway Corporation Limited
     (New Line)
5.  2011-12   Jalna-Khamgaon via Buldhana  155 Under examination.
     (New Line)
6.  2011-12   Manmad-Indore via Malegaon &  339 Under examination.
     Dhule (New Line)
7  2011-12   Feasibility study for   26 Under examination.
     introducing passenger services between Pen-Thal
     (New Line)
8.  2012-13   Solapur-Jalgaon (New Line) 454 Under examination.
9.  2013-14   Sausar-Pandhurna (New Line) 33 Under examination.

(b): Details of work of laying of new rail lines and gauge conversion completed during the last three years and current year under the Central Railway are as under:-

          (Rs. in crore)
S. No. Year of      Name of  Sanctioned   Funds allotted and expenditure
 completion   Project cost
          Funds Exp. Funds Exp. Funds Exp.


          allocated   2010-  allocated  2011-  allocated  2012-
          2010-11  11 2011-12    12     2012-13    13
1.      2010-11      Amravati    725.00      126.52      129.11  87        87.24  28.49      28.85
-Narkhed
       (138 km)
(New Line)
2. 2010-11      Lonand-     138.48      39.94       45.99   25.75     26.13  8.47        8.29
Phaltan
(27 km)
(New Line)
3. 2010-11      Miraj-Latur 950.00      95.44       94.12   46.90     47.52  21.70       23.9
(Gauge
Conversion)
4. 2011-12      Nil
5. 2012-13      Nil
6.      2013-14      Nil
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